	19
networks	
THE SHELLARD ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
REFERENCE : 990925 136686A	
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID	
ORDER DATE : June 18, 1996	
ORDER TIME : 9:40 AM	
ORDER NO. : 990925	500001965965
CUSTOMER NO: 136686A	500001065909 -06/18/9601096010 ****122.50 ****122.50
CUSTOMER: Judson D. King, Esq JUDSON D. KING, ESQ	·0
Suite 7 1326 South Ridgewood Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32114	الاسی ال الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم الم
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: R.G.L. OF NEVADA, INC.	12 Qui
EFFECTIVE DATE:	5.)
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	P.E 96 JUN Vision
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	10 g 1 1 3 1 7 6
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	PECEIVED 95 JUN 18 PHI2: 08 DIVISION OF CORPORATION
CENTIFICATE OF GOOD DIAMDING	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

96 Juli 10 111 3: 21

OF

R.G.L. OF NEVADA, INC.

A Florida Corporation

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of this corporation is: R.G.L. of Nevada, Inc.

ARTICLE 2

DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual. The date and time of commencement of the corporate existence is the time of filing of the articles of incorporation by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3

PURPOSE

This corporation is organized to engage in any one or more lawful businesses for which corporations may be formed under Florida law.

ARTICLE 4

SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common voting stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

.

.

1

ARTICLE 5

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 490 Henkel Circle, Winter Park, Florida 32789. The name and address of the registered agent of the corporation is Judson King. 1326 North 111

King, 1326 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 7, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114.

1

ARTICLE 6

DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is two and the name and

address of each person who is to serve as a member thereof are as follows:

Rhonda G. Lemerand - 490 Henkel Circle, Winter Park, Florida 32789 L. Gale Lemerand - 13 Magnolia Lane, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174

The number of directors may be changed from time to time by the bylaws.

ARTICLE 7

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Judson King - 1326 South Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 7, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114

.

. . .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator does hereby execute and acknowledge these articles this 22 day of June, 1996.

Júdson King, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

4. .

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign: Unguias

Print: <u>VIAGINIA B. HOLDER</u> State of Florida At Large (Scal) My Commission Expires: 12-22.97 Title/Rank: <u>NoTARY</u> Commission Number: <u>CC 337</u> 887



.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR _____SERVICE OF PROCESS_____



Pursuant to Section 48.091, Flyrida Statutes, R.G.L. of Nevada, Inc. hereby designates Judson King, 1326 South Ridgewood, evenue, Suite 7, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114, as its registered agent and the street addres, of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida.

R.G.L. OF NEVADA, INC.

By: Judson King, Incorporator

, incorp

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

I hereby acc pt the foregoing designation as registered agent of R.G.L. of Nevada, Inc. for service of process within the State of Florida.

Judson King